cket No.: 46107-0034

	OKOCTTO.: 40107-0054	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) REC	04 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 M. 277/3	Patent and Trademark Office	
POSA/REV03		
To the Director of the United States Patent and	2591835 V V 2591835	
Name of conveying party(ies):	0.11	
Perry E. Phelan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Gerald S. Szczepanski	Name: Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.	
Richard M. Krzesicki Norman Szalony	Address: Suite 728 - Parklane Towers East	
Norman Szaiony		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	One Parklane Boulevard	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛚 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Dearborn State/Prov.: MI	
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 48126	
October 20, 2003; May 1, 2003; May 1, 2003;		
Execution Date: May 1, 2003; May 1, 2003; May 1, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	0ctober 20, 2003	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	May 1, 2003 , the execution date of the application is: May 1, 2003	
	May 1, 2003	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) May 1, 2003 May 1, 2003	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	100 (2) 110	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Douglas A. Mullen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Registration No. 38,569		
Address: Dickinson Wright PLLC		
1901 L. Street NW	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 800	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Washington, D.C. State/Prov.:	04-1061	
Country: USA ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Douglas A. Mullen	A. Mull October 27, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including oc		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover chart information to	

Il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014644 FRAME: 0065

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Name of conveying party(ies) con't.: 1.

Name: James M. Story Bhulabai S. Narayanan

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014644 FRAME: 0066

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 46107-0034 (V202-0441)

entitled:

PLANETARY DIFFERENTIAL

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Perry E. Phelan Gerald S. Szczepanski Richard M. Krzesicki Norman Szalony James M. Story Bhulabai S. Narayanan

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclu	sive
right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in	the
specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the Un	iited
States therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Se	erial
No, Filing Date),	

and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Perry E. Phelan (Deceased) Marj Phelan, Legal Representative 1158 S. Channel Harsens Island, Michigan 48028	Mazione Phelan	10-20-03
Gerald S. Szczepanski 1744 N. Franklin Dearborn, Michigan 48128-1028	Geneld S. Syrganake	5/1/2003
Richard M. Krzesicki 4810 Sawgrass Drive West Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108	Kiland Mygeriche	5/1/2013
Norman Szalony 5406 Lawnwood Drive Brighton, Michigan 48114	Norm Szalony	5/1/2003
James M. Story 1323 Maplewood Drive Saline, Michigan 48176	James M. Story	5/1/03
Bhulabai S. Narayanan 21992 Clover Lane Novi, Michigan 48375-5111	B. Sylyw.	5/1/2003

PATENT REEL: 014644 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 10/27/2003